JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 1, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 18A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan
Members Excused: Sen. Walker
Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5017, Oregon Board of Dentistry — Public Hearing
HB 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 18A

003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.

011 Chair Galizio Open Work Session for HB 5017, Oregon Board of Dentistry.

012 Deborah Manthe, Presents House Bill 5017 — Oregon Board of Dentistry Budget

Legislative Fiscal Office Bill Recommendation (Exhibit #1).

022 Chair Galizio

024 Rep. Morgan Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to HB
5017.
Vote: 9-0 -1
Exc. Sen. Walker

026 Chair Galizio Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

032 Ms. Manthe

036 Chair Galizio

037 Rep. Morgan Moves HB 5017 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

038 Chair Galizio
Vote: 9-0-1
Exc. Sen. Walker

039 Chair Galizio Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

044 Chair Galizio Close Work Session on HB 5017.

046 Chair Galizio Open Work session on HB 5039, State Board of Psychologist
Examiners.

047 Ms. Manthe Presents House Bill 5039 -- State Board of Psychologist
Examiners Budget Bill Recommendation (Exhibit #2).

072 Chair Galizio

073 Sen. Devlin Moves HB 5039 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

075 Sen. Morse

087 Chair Galizio



089
098
101
109
128
143
151
181
188
201
211
217
238

239
242

246

247

248
284
286

300
309
317

Ms. Manthe
Sen. Morse
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Deckert
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Ms. Manthe

Sen Devlin

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse

Ms. Manthe
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio

Vote: 9-0 -1
Exc. Sen. Walker
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves HB 5039, with the Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendation on the performance measures, to the Full
Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

Vote: 9-0-1

Exc. Sen. Walker

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Close Work Session on HB 5039.

Adjourns the meeting at 3:30 p.m.



