JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 1, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 18A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr
Members Excused:		Sen. Walker
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5017, Oregon Board of Dentistry – Public Hearing HB 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

of Dentistry.
tistry Budget
on to HB
ED.
Pass
ED.
Psychologist
ologist #2) .
Pass

089	Ms. Manthe	
098	Sen. Morse	
101	Ms. Manthe	
109	Rep. Morgan	
128	Sen. Devlin	
143	Sen. Deckert	
151	Rep. Barnhart	
181	Rep. Morgan	
188	Ms. Manthe	
201	Rep. Barnhart	
211	Chair Galizio	
217	Rep. Jenson	
238	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 9 – 0 – 1
		Exc. Sen. Walker
239	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
242	Ms. Manthe	
246	Sen Devlin	Moves HB 5039, with the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on the performance measures, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
247	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 9 – 0 – 1
		Exc. Sen. Walker
248	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
284	Chair Galizio	Close Work Session on HB 5039.
286	Sen. Morse	
300	Ms. Manthe	
309	Sen. Morse	
317	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 3:30 p.m.